Frank Edelblut Commissioner



Christine M. BrennanDeputy Commissioner

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Division of Educator Support and Higher Education – Higher Education Commission 101 Pleasant Street Concord, N.H. 03301 TEL. (603) 271-0257

NEW HAMPSHIRE HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

Due to the COVID-19 State of Emergency, this meeting will be held via video-conference.

To join the meeting, please follow these steps:

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://zoom.us/j/97451110936?pwd=d3pwbXIyMVNUVWcxdWVaMXhtdW9YQT09

Or call in: +16465588656,,97451110936# US (New York)

All votes taken must be by roll call.

There will be an Emergency Meeting of the Higher Education Commission Tuesday, December 15, 2020 at 5:00 pm

TO: Members of the Higher Education Commission

FROM: Stephen Appleby

Director

SUBJECT: Emergency Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order (Chair Birx)
- 2. American School of Nursing: Suspension of Operations (Non-Public Session)
- 3. Adjourn